MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Page 10/02)		
	NISUNLI	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Jun CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gerhard F. SWIEGERS	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION	
Chee O. TOO	Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory	
Gordon G. WALLACE	2612, Australia	
	University of Wollongong	
AND A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT	New South Wales 2522,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Australia	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective of Assignment previously recorded at		
Corrective of Assignment previously recorded at Other Reel: 016468 Frame: 0214 to correct the first		
Assignees name.		
Execution Date: March 11, 2005; March 15, 2005; March		
11, 2005; and March 11, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/504,167	Not Yet Assigned	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	
23373	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
- NO NOTE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	0.41.27.2005	
Gordon Kit Reg. No.	October 27, 2005 30,764 Date	
1105,110.	Date	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Alexandria	I, VIX 44313-143U	

71.01/

04-13-2005

14504167 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 MAR 2005

Q83048

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		I	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S.	102979223	rd the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name at	nd address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Jun CHEN	COMMON	WEALTH SCIENTI	FIC AND INDUSTRIAL
Gerhard F. SWIEGERS			Australian Capital Territory
Chee O. TOO	2612, Austr	ralia,	
Gordon G. WALLACE	1 Triscomites	of Wollongong	
		Wales 2522,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	led? ☐ Yes ☑ No	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: March 11, 2005, March	15, 2005, March		= -
11, 2005, March 11, 2004	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb			
If this document is being filed together	_		olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	` '	
10/504,167	Not Y	et Assigned	
	dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence 6. Total nu	ımber of applications	s and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enc	losed.	
23373	□ Auti	horized to be charged	I to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The US	PTO is directed and a	authorized to charge all required
l .	fees, excep	t for the Issue Fee an	nd the Publication Fee, to Deposit liso credit any overpayments to said
	Account N Deposit Ac		ньо стеци ану очетраутения по said
l		Account Number:	
	,	1	9-4880
<u> </u>			s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie,	t, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	ext		
<u> </u>		_	March 18, 2005
Gordon Kit	Reg. No. 30,764		Date
_	of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and doo	uments: 3
1 otal number	of pages including cover sheet, and to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet inform	mation to:
MAIL	STOP ASSIGNMENT RECOI	RDATION SERVIC	CES
]	Director of the U.S. Patent and I	Frademark Office	
Ŀ	P.O. Box 1450		
<u> </u>	Alexandria, VA 22313	2 1 100	
\			

03/24/2005 LLANDGRA 00000076 10504167

02 FC:802i

40,00 0

PATENT REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

	Gerhard F. SWIEGE Organisation, Limestor Ches O. TOO, a Male South Wales 2500, Au Gordon G. WALLAC	citizen c/- University of Wollongong, Northfields Avenue, North Wollongong, New South RS, an Australian citizen c/- Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research & Avenue, Campbell, New South Wales 2612, Australia; pains citizen c/- University of Wollongong, Northfields Avenue, North Wollongong, Now Italia; E, an Australian citizen c/- University of Wollongong, Northfields Avenue, North the Wales 2500, Australia;
		estignor (collectively if more then one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful Novel catalysts and processes for their preparation
	the specification of which	• •
	(a) [] (b) []	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on as [] Application No or [] Express Mall No., as Application No. not yet known and was was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU03/00143 filed on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
n na mais na sa Na mais na sana Na mais na sana	Avenue, Campbell, A	ntific and Industrial Research Organisation a body corporate established under by Research Act 1949, carrying on scientific and industrial research of Limestone istralian Capital Territory 2612, Australia; gong, of Wollongong, New South Wales 2522, Australia
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(hereinafter referred to as A	saignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with of America, its territories and possessions.
	hereby sell, assign, transfer and interest in the United Patent Applications in the 1 United States of America International Conventions;	CR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby areby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and est over; unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, States of America and its certificia and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any initial States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuates thereof, and all Patents of the thich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance nent.
	lawful papers, execute all d	HERBBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successore, legal any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign ellivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for itself States of America.
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	P, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
N/	This 11th day of	March 2005 × Th
14,	Momon	Signature of Jun CHEN
	Witness	

Allomey Dooket No. Q83048

Thisday of	2004	•		
¥		Signature of	Carhard F. SWIE	Cene
Witness				OERO
•		•		
This U.S. Mark	Deat	Ç.		
This 11th day of MAX	ch 2004	- Co	Co	
Namen		Signature of	Chec D. TOO	
Withcas			:	
		in the state of th	er de tracta el de	A . A
		The State of		e di tradicionale di di Se figuratione
ti i kalendaj ja jakoja (j. 1907). Liikas		n en fact i Le region de la company	eri Ogganisasi Ogganisasi	er en de la proposition de la company de La company de la company d
This IIK day of HARE	d 2.00	e da perakan Panakan	ett gab. National	
	2/94***		lel	
William		Signature of [G	orden G. WALLACE	
WHILE		n de filosofie de la companio de la La companio de la co	and and significant of the second of the sec	The matter of the second of th
		and the second second		
•		en de la companya de La companya de la co	e sela de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición d	
				•
Thisday of	. 2014		•	
·	esta	2 ignature of		
Witness				

PATENT REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0482

This dev of Market 2004	Monte
Witness	Signature of Germand F. SWIEGERS
	•
This 11th day of MARCH 2005	Co Coo
	Signature of Chee O. TOO
Witness	
This 11th day or NANCH 2000	- All
With the State of	Signature of Gordon G. WALLACE
Witness	
	•
Thisday of 2004	
7118 2004	Signature of

PATENT REEL: 017184 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

Witness